Commission. Applications must be received by the Commission on or
before June 1 prior to the award year in which funds are available.
 

003.03(C) Maximum Amounts. Eligible students may apply on an annual
basis for loans in an amount of not more than one hundred seventy-five
dollars  ($175)  per  credit  hour.  Loans  awarded  to  individual  students
must  not  exceed  a  cumulative  period  exceeding  five  (5)  consecutive
years.

 
003.03(C)(i) Loans awarded to individual students must not exceed an
annual amount of three thousand dollars ($3,000).

[...]

003.05(E)(ii)(1) Beginning after the first two (2) years of teaching
full-time in Nebraska following completion of the eligible graduate
program for which the loan was received, for each year that the
borrower teaches full-time in Nebraska pursuant to the contract,
the loan must be forgiven in an amount equal to one thousand five
hundred dollars ($1,500), except that if the borrower teaches full-
time in a school district that is in a local system classified as very
sparse as defined in Section 79-1003 R.R.S., teaches in a school
building in which at least forty percent (40%) of the students are
poverty students as defined in Section 79-1003 R.R.S., teaches in a

[...]

private school or educational service unit or an approved private
school in Nebraska in which at least forty percent (40%) of the
enrolled students qualified for free lunches as determined by the
most recent data available from the Department, payments must be
forgiven  each  year  in  an  amount  equal  to  one  thousand  five
hundred dollars ($1,500) for the first year of loan forgiveness and
three thousand dollars ($3,000) for each year of loan forgiveness
thereafter.

 
003.05(E)(iii) The borrower must provide the Commission with proof
of coursework completion within sixty (60) days of the completion of